TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASCO Controls, L.P.		102/15/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automatic Switch Company	
Street Address:	50-60 Hanover Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136897	ASCO VALVES AUTHORIZED INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. DuRoss Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9645-200009/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
Signature:	/lmd/
Date:	03/18/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0795

900101876

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment FROM ASCO Controls#page1.tif source=Assignment FROM ASCO Controls#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUTOMATIC SWITCH COMPANY, a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 50-60 Hanover Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the following Mark:

Mark

Reg. No.

Effective Date



2,136,897 February 17, 1998

WHEREAS, ASCO CONTROLS, L.P., a limited partnership of Delaware, having an address at 50-60 Hanover Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said Mark.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc effective February 17, 2004, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the above identified Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said Mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's own name.

AU I OIVIA I IC	SAALLCLI COMPAN	П

Printed Name: Michael Lekkowita Title: Wfinance / CFO

Date: 2/15/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0797

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
l l		Felguary, 200, before me appeared _, to me known to be an officer of Automatic Switch terred that, being duly authorized, he/she executed
the foregoing Assig	nment as the fre	e act and deed of said corporation for the uses and
purposes set forth.		
		Lette & Vandery of Notary Public
(Seal)		My Commission Expires:
		LORETTA J. VANDERYAJT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 19, 2010

RECORDED: 03/18/2008